
External Examiner Module Allocation Form 

School Law, Politics and Sociology 2018/19 

Law Undergraduate 

External Examiner Course Module Code Module Title Level *Resit PAB 
attendance 

(Y/N) 
Dr Simone Wong 
 
University of Kent 
 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3026 
M3027 
M3013 
M4004 
M3020 
M3124 
M3010 
M3106 
M3113 

Land Law 
Equity & Trusts 
Dissertation 
Contemporary Legal Issues (Elective) 
Law of Succession  
Land, Property & Environment 
Problems in Personal Property Law [suspended] 
Short Dissertation A 
Short Dissertation B 

5 
5 
6 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Professor Dagmar Schiek 
 
Jean Monnet Professor of 
EU Law and Policy 
Queen’s University Belfast 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3431 
M3031 
M3074 
M3016 
M3102 
M3012 
M3084 

Law and Policy of the EU  
Law and Policy of the EU Advanced 
Competition Law of the EU 
Banking Regulation 
Environmental Law 
Employment Law  
Transactional Banking Law 

5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Dr David Gurnham 
 
Associate Professor in 
Law 
University of Southampton 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3022 
M3025 
M3007 
M3075 
M4003 
M3032 
M3036 
M3103 
M3053 

Criminology  
Law of Evidence 
Criminal Law 
Criminal Law Advanced 
Criminal Law & Criminal Justice (Elective) 
Legal Regulation of Sexual Relationships  
English Legal System 
Hate Crime 
Criminal Evidence and Process 

6 
6 
5 
6 
5 
6 
4 
6 
6 

 

Ms Mariette Wilhelmina 
Jones 
 
Middlesex University  
 

All Law LLB Courses M3402 
M3002 
M3403 
M3003 

Law of Tort 
Law of Tort Advanced 
Law of Contract 
Law of Contract Advanced 

4 
5 
4 
5 

 

  



Prof Amel Alghrani 
 
University of Liverpool  
 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3008 
M4101 
M3024 
M3017  
M3123 
M3015 

Family Law 
Gender Equality (Elective) 
Healthcare Law and Ethics 
Law, Gender & Sexuality 
International Family Law 
Law, Gender and Sexuality 

6 
4 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Dr Illan Rua Wall 
 
Associate Professor 
University of Warwick 
 
 
 

All Law LLB Courses M4002 
M3038 
M3057 
M3477 
M3477 
M3115 
M3073 
M3033 
M3117 
M3083 

Justice, Equality and Society 
Justice, Equality and Society (Elective) 
Human Rights 
Public Law 2 
Public Law 2 Advanced 
Legal Theory 
Sociology of Law 
Clinical Legal Education 
Law and Aesthetics  
Migration Law and Policy 

4 
4 
6 
4 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Prof Phillip Johnson 
 
Professor of Commercial 
Law 
Cardiff University 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3119 
M3125 
M3001 
M3110 
M3004 
M3116 
M3029 
M3082 
M3081 
M3076 

Professional Negligence 
Transnational Commercial Litigation 
Commercial Law 
International Business Transactions 
Company Law 
Global Business Law and Regulation 
Sports Law 
Law in the Entertainment Industry 
Fashion Law 
Intellectual Property Law 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Prof Mashood Baderin  
 
Professor 
SOAS, University of 
London 
 

All Law LLB Courses M3045 
M3112 
M3121 
M3122 
M3140 
M3037 
M3055 

Public International Law 
Law and Development 
Principles of Islamic Law 
Alternative Dispute Resolution 
Professional Placement Year  
Anti-corruption Law in Practice  
International Dispute Settlement (Suspended) 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Professor Gavin Philipson  
 
Professor 
Durham University  
 

All Law LLB Courses M3478 
M3078 
M3406 
M3006 
M3104 
M4001 
M3107 
M3111 
M3035 

Canadian Constitutional Law 
Canadian Constitutional Law Advanced 
Public Law 1 
Public Law 1 Advanced 
Media Law 
Understanding Law (Elective) 
Ethics and Conduct of Lawyers 
Internet Law & Regulation  
Canadian Admin Law (TBC) 

4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
4 
6 
6 
6 

 



 
 
Law GDL 

 

External Examiner Course Module 
Code 

Module Title Level *Resit PAB 
attendance 

(Y/N) 
Dr Simone Wong 
 
University of Kent 

GDL Law M3065 
M3066 

Land Law 
Equity & Trusts 

6 
6 

 

Ms Mariette Wilhelmina 
Jones 
 
Middlesex University 

GDL Law M3061 
M3063 
M3079 

Law of Tort 
Law of Contract 
GDL Self-Development module 

6 
6 
6 

 

Professor Dagmar Schiek 
 
Jean Monnet Professor of 
EU Law and Policy 
Queen’s University 
Belfast 

GDL Law M3067 Law and Policy of the EU 
 

6  

Professor Gavin Philipson  
 
Professor 
Durham University  

GDL Law M3062 Public Law 
 

6  

Dr David Gurnham 
 
Associate Professor in 
Law 
University of 
Southampton 

GDL Law M3064 
M3070  
M3068 

Criminal Law 
English Legal System 
GDL Dissertation 
 

6 
5 
6 

 

 

Politics Undergraduate 

External Examiner Course Module Code Module Title Level *Resit PAB 
attendance 
(Y/N)  

Dr Richard Whitaker 
 
Lecturer in Politics 
University of Leicester 

BA Politics 
 

L2091 

L2051 

L2037 

L2038 

Transformation of Contemporary Europe 
European Politics 
Politics of Governance: Eastern Europe  
Politics of Governance: EU 

5 
5 
5 
5 

 



 L2039 

L2049 

L2017 

L2034 

M1541 

L2078 

L2156 

Politics of Governance: Germany 
Politics of Governance: France 
Political Change: Eastern Europe 
Political Parties and Party Systems 
Political Change: EU as a Global Actor 
Photography and Politics 
Feminism and Women’s Political Activism 

5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Prof Pete Dorey 
 
Professor of British 
Politics 
Cardiff University 

BA Politics 
 

L2091 

L2081 

M1545 

L2031 

L2155 

L2021 

L2046 

L2096 

L2077 

L2157 

M1007 

Political and Social Change in Contemporary Europe  
Introduction to the European Union 
The Far Right and the Politics of Immigration 
Modern Political Thought 
Communicating Politics 
Independent Study and Internships 
Political Corruption 
Progress and Decline in Modern British Politics 
Governing Technology 
Political Change: Contemporary France 
Parties and Voters in the UK 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Dr Charles Dannreuther 
 
Lecturer in European 
Political Economy 
University of Leeds 

BA Politics 
 

R9000 
L2052 
L2134 
L2093 
L2094 
L2095 
M1049 
L2137 
L2001 
L2099 

Making of Modern Europe 
Comparative Public Policy 
Politics of Governance: III 
Politics of Governance: India 
Politics of Governance: East Asia 
Political Change: India 
Political Change: Post War European Integration 
Death of Socialism 
Political Change: Politics and International Business 
Democracy and Inequality 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

 

Sociology Undergraduate 

External Examiner Course Module Code Module Title Level *Resit PAB 
attendance 
(Y/N)  

Prof Tom Cockburn 
 
Head of Department 
Edge Hill University 
 

BA Sociology 
 

L4081A 
L3079 
L4082B 
L3115B 
L4046A 
L4094A 

Migration and Integration (aut) 
Sociological Research (Qualt) (spr) 
Sociology of Childhood (spr) 
Education & Inequality (spr) 
Contemporary Social Theory (aut) 
Humans & Other Animals (aut) 

5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 

 



L3118A 
L4062B 

Postcolonial Europe? (aut) 
Sexualities / Intersections (spr) 

6 
6 

Dr Nick Lee 
 
Associate Professor 
University of Warwick 
 

BA Sociology 
 

L3078 
L4040A 
L4053B 
L4018B 
L4056 
L4066A 
L3031 
L4090B 
L4093B 

Sociological Research (Quant) (aut) 
Sociology of Everyday Life (aut) 
Classical Sociological Theory (spr) 
Power, Deviance & Othering (spr) 
Sociology Research Proposal (aut) 
Identity and Interaction (aut) 
Sociology Project (spr) 
Alternative Societies (spr) 
Sociology of Fun (spr) 

5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Dr Laura Kelly 
 
University of Birmingham 

BA Criminology 
BA Criminology & 
Sociology 
 

L4069A 
L3074A 
L3116A 
L4103A 
L4105A 
L4106B 
L4091A 
L3117 
L4109B 

Citizenship and Participation (aut) 
Race: Conflict and Change (aut) 
Health Across the Life Course (aut) 
Identity, Crisis and Transgression (aut) 
Policing in Contemporary British Society (spr) 
Resistance, Movements in Conflict & War (spr) 
Capital Punishment (aut) 
Medicine & the Body (spr) 
Surveillance, Security & Control (spr) 
 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 

 

Dr Harriet Pierpoint 
 
University of South Wales 

BA Criminology 
 

L4101 
L3113 
L4102A 
L4107B 
L4104B 
L3114 
L5101 
L5103A 
L4110A 
L5102 
L4111B 
L5104B 

Criminology in Theory & Perspective (Core) (aut) 
Criminology in Theory & Perspective (Elective) (aut) 
Victims of Crime & Society (aut) 
Restorative Justice & Desistance (spr) 
Punishment & Penology (spr) (Core) 
Punishment & Penology (spr) (Elective) 
Criminology Research Proposal (aut) 
Crimes Against Humanity (aut) 
Critical Perspectives on Terrorism (aut) 
Criminology Project (spr) 
Alternatives to Incarceration (spr) 
Crimes of Hate & Violence (spr) 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

*This information will not be known until the time of the Resit PAB. 


