External Examiner Module Allocation Form

School Law, Politics and Sociology 2018/19

Law Undergraduate

External Examiner	Course	Module Code	Module Title	Level	*Resit PAB attendance (Y/N)
Dr Simone Wong	All Law LLB Courses	M3026	Land Law	5	
		M3027	Equity & Trusts	5	
University of Kent		M3013	Dissertation	6	
		M4004	Contemporary Legal Issues (Elective)	5	
		M3020	Law of Succession	6	
		M3124	Land, Property & Environment	6	
		M3010	Problems in Personal Property Law [suspended]	6	
		M3106	Short Dissertation A	6	
		M3113	Short Dissertation B	6	
Professor Dagmar Schiek	All Law LLB Courses	M3431	Law and Policy of the EU	5	
<u> </u>		M3031	Law and Policy of the EU Advanced	6	
Jean Monnet Professor of		M3074	Competition Law of the EU	6	
EU Law and Policy		M3016	Banking Regulation	6	
Queen's University Belfast		M3102	Environmental Law	6	
•		M3012	Employment Law	6	
		M3084	Transactional Banking Law	6	
Dr David Gurnham	All Law LLB Courses	M3022	Criminology	6	
		M3025	Law of Evidence	6	
Associate Professor in		M3007	Criminal Law	5	
Law		M3075	Criminal Law Advanced	6	
University of Southampton		M4003	Criminal Law & Criminal Justice (Elective)	5	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		M3032	Legal Regulation of Sexual Relationships	6	
		M3036	English Legal System	4	
		M3103	Hate Crime	6	
		M3053	Criminal Evidence and Process	6	
Ms Mariette Wilhelmina	All Law LLB Courses	M3402	Law of Tort	4	
Jones		M3002	Law of Tort Advanced	5	
		M3403	Law of Contract	4	
Middlesex University		M3003	Law of Contract Advanced	5	

Prof Amel Alghrani	All Law LLB Courses	M3008	Family Law	6	
3		M4101	Gender Equality (Elective)	4	
University of Liverpool		M3024	Healthcare Law and Ethics	6	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		M3017	Law, Gender & Sexuality	6	
		M3123	International Family Law	6	
		M3015	Law, Gender and Sexuality	6	
Dr Illan Rua Wall	All Law LLB Courses	M4002	Justice, Equality and Society	4	
Di mari rida vi an	7 III Zaw ZZZ Coarece	M3038	Justice, Equality and Society (Elective)	4	
Associate Professor		M3057	Human Rights	6	
University of Warwick		M3477	Public Law 2	4	
eminerally of marmen		M3477	Public Law 2 Advanced	5	
		M3115	Legal Theory	6	
		M3073	Sociology of Law	6	
		M3033	Clinical Legal Education	6	
		M3117	Law and Aesthetics	6	
		M3083	Migration Law and Policy	6	
Prof Phillip Johnson	All Law LLB Courses	M3119	Professional Negligence	6	
FTOI FTIIIIP JOHNSON	All Law LLB Courses	M3125	Transnational Commercial Litigation	6	
Professor of Commercial		M3001	Commercial Law	6	
Law		M3110	International Business Transactions	6	
Cardiff University		M3004	Company Law	6	
Cardin Onliversity		M3116	Global Business Law and Regulation	6	
		M3029	Sports Law	6	
		M3082	Law in the Entertainment Industry	6	
		M3081	Fashion Law	6	
		M3076		6	
Prof Mashood Baderin	All Law LLB Courses		Intellectual Property Law		
Prof Mashood Baderin	All Law LLB Courses	M3045	Public International Law	6	
Destance		M3112	Law and Development	6	
Professor		M3121	Principles of Islamic Law	6	
SOAS, University of		M3122	Alternative Dispute Resolution	6	
London		M3140	Professional Placement Year	6	
		M3037	Anti-corruption Law in Practice	6	
		M3055	International Dispute Settlement (Suspended)	6	
Professor Gavin Philipson	All Law LLB Courses	M3478	Canadian Constitutional Law	4	
5 (M3078	Canadian Constitutional Law Advanced	5	
Professor		M3406	Public Law 1	4	
Durham University		M3006	Public Law 1 Advanced	5	
		M3104	Media Law	6	
		M4001	Understanding Law (Elective)	4	
		M3107	Ethics and Conduct of Lawyers	6	
		M3111	Internet Law & Regulation	6	
		M3035	Canadian Admin Law (TBC)	6	

Law GDL

External Examiner	Course	Module Code	Module Title	Level	*Resit PAB attendance (Y/N)
Dr Simone Wong	GDL Law	M3065 M3066	Land Law Equity & Trusts	6 6	,
University of Kent					
Ms Mariette Wilhelmina Jones	GDL Law	M3061 M3063 M3079	Law of Tort Law of Contract GDL Self-Development module	6 6 6	
Middlesex University					
Professor Dagmar Schiek	GDL Law	M3067	Law and Policy of the EU	6	
Jean Monnet Professor of EU Law and Policy Queen's University Belfast					
Professor Gavin Philipson Professor Durham University	GDL Law	M3062	Public Law	6	
Dr David Gurnham Associate Professor in Law University of Southampton	GDL Law	M3064 M3070 M3068	Criminal Law English Legal System GDL Dissertation	6 5 6	

Politics Undergraduate

External Examiner	Course	Module Code	Module Title	Level	*Resit PAB attendance (Y/N)
Dr Richard Whitaker	BA Politics	L2091	Transformation of Contemporary Europe	5	
		L2051	European Politics	5	
Lecturer in Politics		L2037	Politics of Governance: Eastern Europe	5	
University of Leicester		L2038	Politics of Governance: EU	5	

Prof Pete Dorey Professor of British Politics Cardiff University	BA Politics	L2039 L2049 L2017 L2034 M1541 L2078 L2156 L2091 L2081 M1545 L2031 L2155 L2021 L2046 L2096 L2077 L2157 M1007	Politics of Governance: Germany Politics of Governance: France Political Change: Eastern Europe Political Parties and Party Systems Political Change: EU as a Global Actor Photography and Politics Feminism and Women's Political Activism Political and Social Change in Contemporary Europe Introduction to the European Union The Far Right and the Politics of Immigration Modern Political Thought Communicating Politics Independent Study and Internships Political Corruption Progress and Decline in Modern British Politics Governing Technology Political Change: Contemporary France Parties and Voters in the UK	5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
Dr Charles Dannreuther Lecturer in European Political Economy University of Leeds	BA Politics	R9000 L2052 L2134 L2093 L2094 L2095 M1049 L2137 L2001 L2099	Making of Modern Europe Comparative Public Policy Politics of Governance: III Politics of Governance: India Politics of Governance: East Asia Political Change: India Political Change: Post War European Integration Death of Socialism Political Change: Politics and International Business Democracy and Inequality	5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6	

Sociology Undergraduate

External Examiner	Course	Module Code	Module Title	Level	*Resit PAB attendance (Y/N)
Prof Tom Cockburn	BA Sociology	L4081A	Migration and Integration (aut)	5	
		L3079	Sociological Research (Qualt) (spr)	5	
Head of Department		L4082B	Sociology of Childhood (spr)	5	
Edge Hill University		L3115B	Education & Inequality (spr)	5	
		L4046A	Contemporary Social Theory (aut)	6	
		L4094A	Humans & Other Animals (aut)	6	

		L3118A	Postcolonial Europe? (aut)	6	
		L4062B	Sexualities / Intersections (spr)	6	
Dr Nick Lee	BA Sociology	L3078	Sociological Research (Quant) (aut)	5	
	0,	L4040A	Sociology of Everyday Life (aut)	5	
Associate Professor		L4053B	Classical Sociological Theory (spr)	5	
University of Warwick		L4018B	Power, Deviance & Othering (spr)	5	
•		L4056	Sociology Research Proposal (aut)	6	
		L4066A	Identity and Interaction (aut)	6	
		L3031	Sociology Project (spr)	6	
		L4090B	Alternative Societies (spr)	6	
		L4093B	Sociology of Fun (spr)	6	
Dr Laura Kelly	BA Criminology	L4069A	Citizenship and Participation (aut)	5	
•	BA Criminology &	L3074A	Race: Conflict and Change (aut)	5	
University of Birmingham	Sociology	L3116A	Health Across the Life Course (aut)	5	
		L4103A	Identity, Crisis and Transgression (aut)	5	
		L4105A	Policing in Contemporary British Society (spr)	5	
		L4106B	Resistance, Movements in Conflict & War (spr)	5	
		L4091A	Capital Punishment (aut)	6	
		L3117	Medicine & the Body (spr)	6	
		L4109B	Surveillance, Security & Control (spr)	6	
Dr Harriet Pierpoint	BA Criminology	L4101	Criminology in Theory & Perspective (Core) (aut)	5	
		L3113	Criminology in Theory & Perspective (Elective) (aut)	5	
University of South Wales		L4102A	Victims of Crime & Society (aut)	5	
		L4107B	Restorative Justice & Desistance (spr)	5	
		L4104B	Punishment & Penology (spr) (Core)	5	
		L3114	Punishment & Penology (spr) (Elective)	5	
		L5101	Criminology Research Proposal (aut)	6	
		L5103A	Crimes Against Humanity (aut)	6	
		L4110A	Critical Perspectives on Terrorism (aut)	6	
		L5102	Criminology Project (spr)	6	
		L4111B	Alternatives to Incarceration (spr)	6	
		L5104B	Crimes of Hate & Violence (spr)	6	

^{*}This information will not be known until the time of the Resit PAB.